
1/22/2018

1/1

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  4544

ANSWERED ON  12.04.2017

Boats for marine police stations in Odisha

4544 Shri Narendra Kumar Swain

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) whether Government of India would provide seaworthy boats to all the 13 marine police stations in Odisha under Coastal Security Scheme Phase-II at an early date as no boats have been provided to the above stated marine police stations; and


(b) if so, please give details?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. Ministry of Home Affairs is implementing a comprehensive and integrated Coastal Security Scheme to strengthen security infrastructure and capabilities of Police of coastal States/UTs. The Phase-II of the Scheme is under implementation till 31.03.2020. Under Phase-II of the Scheme, the State of Odisha has been sanctioned 26 boats of 12-Ton capacity for 13 Coastal
Police Stations.
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